Illinois law.
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Section 887.200  Scope and Availability of Grants 

a)	Subject to the availability of funding for grant awards and the limitations and requirements set forth in this Part, grant assistance is available to communities to effect a community environmental visioning process. 

b)	Grants shall be awarded on a competitive basis. 

c)	Grants are limited to a maximum of $125,000.  No community shall receive more than one grant under this Part. 
